FORM PTO-1595	(E) U1-U6	-2006	:= 1	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMI	
(Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)				Patent and Trademark C	
, , ,			•	▼ ▼	
To the Honorable Commis	10314 sioner for Patents : Please i	1947	ginal docu	ments or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies)	:	1. Name a	and addres	s of receiving party(ies):	
1. Victor Gurin 2.	Peter Novak	Name: En	er1, Inc.		
3. Bary Wilson 4.	Miron Prakhin	Street Address: 500 W. Cypress Creek			
(Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached) Yes ⊠No		Road, Ste. 10			
2. Nature of conveyance:		City: Fort	<u>Lauderda</u>	<u>ale</u>	
⊠ Assignment	□ Merger	State: Flor	rida		
☐ Security Agreement	□ Change of Name		_		
□ Other		ZIP: <u>33309</u>	<u>9</u>		
Execution Date: August 11,	2004				
		Additional nar	ne(s) & addre	ess(es) attached □Yes ⊠No	
4. Application number(s) or pate	ent number(s):				
If this document is being filed to	gether with a new applic	cation, the execut	ion date of	the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)		
10/984,603				A L	
10/904,003		l 			
		attached □ Yes ⊠No			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number	of applica	ations and patents involv	
Name: Lerner and Greenberg		7 Total fee (37	CFR 3 41		
Internal Address: Street Address: P.O. Box 2480		⊠ Enclosed	01110.11	, <u>10.55</u>	
		☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
City: <u>Hollywood</u>		8. Deposit acco	unt numbe	er:	
State: <u>FL</u>					
ZIP: <u>33022</u>		(Attach duplicat	e copy of this	s page by deposit account)	
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature.					
To the best of my knowled			ation is t	rue and correct and	
any attached copy is a true	e copy of the origina	I document.			
WERNER H. STEMER		$\overline{}$			
REG. NO. 34,956	1. m	Mua		D	
Name of Person Signing	$-\frac{\sqrt{2}}{2}$	ignature	<u> </u>	December 30, 20	
Hame of Ferson Signing	3	ignatur e		Date	
		er sheet lattachments	and docume	ent: 2	
Total nu	umber of pages including cove	ci silect, attacitiieitis	, and document	J. 1. 1	
100000000000000000000000000000000000000					
100000000000000000000000000000000000000	ments to be recorded wi	th required cover	sheet info		
	ments to be recorded wi Mail Stop Assignme Commissio	th required cover	sheet info		

PATENT REEL: 017417 FRAME: 0246 Docket No.: WVG-8537

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS WE. VICTOR GURIN, PETER NOVAK, BARY WILSON, and MIRON PRAKHIN, residing respectively at NORTH MIAMI BEACH, FORT LAUDERDALE, COCONUT CREEK, and SUNNY ISLES, Florida, have invented certain new and useful improvements in a

METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR LIQUID FUEL PREPARATION TO IMPROVE COMBUSTION

for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America was executed on the date of execution of this assignment;

WHEREAS, Ener1, Inc., a Florida corporation doing business at Fort Lauderdale, Florida, is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in said invention, and in any and all Letters Patent of the United States that may be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to us in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and other valuable consideration, we have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto the said corporation, its legal representative, successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right to the said invention as fully set forth and described in the above-mentioned application, and to corporation, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted or may be reissued or extended. as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made.

AND WE hereby authorize the Commissioner for Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States on said invention or resulting from said Application and from any and all divisions and continuations thereof to the said corporation as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands and seals.

In the presence of:	1	,
Witness	VICTOR QURIN (LS)	//. <i>O§</i> . <i>O4</i> .
Witness	PETER NOVAK (LS)	Date
	Se HWil (LS)	11/08/04
Witness	BARYAVILSON (LS)	Date
Witness	MIRON PRAKHIN	Date

NOA-08-04 04:436 ENEKI INC' ADMIN

LSST 164 456

P.06